City Hall
Council Chambers

January

6, 2021

The regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held at the

Council Chambers on Thursday,

Mayor Phil Best called the meeting to order.
Gerald Smith, Curtis Edwards, Paul

Bill Brown,

Griggs,
absent.

Rev.

Bennie Jones,
and Jerry Davis were present.
Steve Bullington gave

SPECIAL PRESENTATION

Dr. Thomas Craft,
with an update on the COVID-19 pandemic.
outbreaks and testing

ralise

APPROVAL OF THE DECEMBER 17,

in

January 6,

2021 at 5:30 P.M.

Council members

Councilman Chris Smith was
a devotional message and
invocation followed by the pledge of allegiance to the flag.

South Central Health District provided Council
Informed Council on the

Laurens County. Reminded
everyone to continue to social distance and wear a mask. Also
discussed the current vaccines and the availability.

2020 CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

A motion was made by Councilman Jones and seconded by Councilman

Griggs to approve the minutes.

APPROVAL OF BILLS OVER $3000

A motion was made by Councilman
Councilman Davis to approve the
carried 6/0.

CHECK#
26990
26988
26987
26989
DFT0000337
DFT0000336
26996
90201215
DFT0000341
27027
27014
27050
27066
27037
27028
27035
27004
27017
27016
27080
27079
27075
27081

DATE

12/14/20
12/14/20
12/14/20
12/14/20
12/15/20
12/15/20
12/16/20
12/16/20
12/16/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/22/20
12/22/20
12/22/20
12/22/20

PAYMENT TO

Dublin-Laurens Tourism Council
Dublin Board of Education
Downtown Development Authority
Dublin-Laurens Co. Recreation
Department of Revenue

Internal Revenue Service
Nationwide Retirement Solutions
Partnership Card Service

Georgia Department of Revenue
Greenscapes Design & Management
Consolidated Pipe & Supply Company
Ryland Oil Company

Wilkinson County Tax

Middle Georgia Mechanical

Gulf State Distributors, Inc.

Level 3 Communications, LLC
3-GIS, LLC

Dataprose, LLC

Data Media Associates, LLC
Georgia Power Company

GA. Intergov. Risk Mgt. Agency
CJT Software

GMA Worker’s Comp

ot

Edwards and was
following bills.

PURCHASE
Appropriations

November/December Taxes

Appropriations
Appropriations

Payroll Tax

Payroll Tax

Insurance

Visa Credit Card Payment
Sales Tax November
Landscape Maintenance
Stock Orders/Supplies
Fuel Expense

2020 Property Tax

City Hall System Payment
Ammunition-PD

Monthly Contract Service
Annual Software Fee
Nov-Bill Printing/Postage
Property Tax Bill Printing
Utilities

Dec-Risk Mgt. Statement
Monthly Licensing Fee-Oct
Workers Comp

The motion carried 6/0.

seconded by
The motion

AMOUNT
15,700.39
1,330,328.02
7,850.14
15,700.39
20,441.60
113,081.53
8,020.00
5,500.52
38,533.85
5,116.50
5,463.25
14,483.49
11,690,11
25,725.00
3,024.00
7,302.75
5,640.00
4,784.93
5,176.18
3,262.58
3,000.00
3,095.00
102,321.00



