City Hall Council Chambers January 6, 2021

The regular meeting of the Mayor and Council was held at the Council Chambers on Thursday, January 6, 2021 at 5:30 P.M.

Mayor Phil Best called the meeting to order. Council members Bill Brown, Bennie Jones, Gerald Smith, Curtis Edwards, Paul Griggs, and Jerry Davis were present. Councilman Chris Smith was absent. Rev. Steve Bullington gave a devotional message and invocation followed by the pledge of allegiance to the flag.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION

Dr. Thomas Craft, South Central Health District provided Council with an update on the COVID-19 pandemic. Informed Council on the raise in outbreaks and testing in Laurens County. Reminded everyone to continue to social distance and wear a mask. Also discussed the current vaccines and the availability.

APPROVAL OF THE DECEMBER 17, 2020 CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

A motion was made by Councilman Jones and seconded by Councilman Griggs to approve the minutes. The motion carried 6/0.

APPROVAL OF BILLS OVER \$3000

A motion was made by Councilman Edwards and was seconded by Councilman Davis to approve the following bills. The motion carried 6/0.

CHECK#	DATE	PAYMENT TO	PURCHASE	AMOUNT
26990	12/14/20	Dublin-Laurens Tourism Council	Appropriations	15,700.39
26988	12/14/20	Dublin Board of Education	November/December Taxes	1,330,328.02
26987	12/14/20	Downtown Development Authority	Appropriations	7,850.14
26989	12/14/20	Dublin-Laurens Co. Recreation	Appropriations	15,700.39
DFT0000337	12/15/20	Department of Revenue	Payroll Tax	20,441.60
DFT0000336	12/15/20	Internal Revenue Service	Payroll Tax	113,081.53
26996	12/16/20	Nationwide Retirement Solutions	Insurance	8,020.00
90201215	12/16/20	Partnership Card Service	Visa Credit Card Payment	5,500.52
DFT0000341	12/16/20	Georgia Department of Revenue	Sales Tax November	38,533.85
27027	12/18/20	Greenscapes Design & Management	Landscape Maintenance	5,116.50
27014	12/18/20	Consolidated Pipe & Supply Company	Stock Orders/Supplies	5,463.25
27050	12/18/20	Ryland Oil Company	Fuel Expense	14,483.49
27066	12/18/20	Wilkinson County Tax	2020 Property Tax	11,690,11
27037	12/18/20	Middle Georgia Mechanical	City Hall System Payment	25,725.00
27028	12/18/20	Gulf State Distributors, Inc.	Ammunition-PD	3,024.00
27035	12/18/20	Level 3 Communications, LLC	Monthly Contract Service	7,302.75
27004	12/18/20	3-GIS, LLC	Annual Software Fee	5,640.00
27017	12/18/20	Dataprose, LLC	Nov-Bill Printing/Postage	4,784.93
27016	12/18/20	Data Media Associates, LLC	Property Tax Bill Printing	5,176.18
27080	12/22/20	Georgia Power Company	Utilities	3,262.58
27079	12/22/20	GA. Intergov. Risk Mgt. Agency	Dec-Risk Mgt. Statement	3,000.00
27075	12/22/20	CJT Software	Monthly Licensing Fee-Oct	3,095.00
27081	12/22/20	GMA Worker's Comp	Workers Comp	102,321.00